



Maine Turnpike Authority

Contract ID: 2020.07
Contract Type: Contract

Bids Received For Contract

Bridge Repairs 3 Locations -
Boom Road Underpass Mile 33.4
Beech Ridge Road Underpass Mile 41.4
Grove Street Underpass Mile 83.7
12/12/2019 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$968,657.84
Gordon Contracting - Sangerville, ME	\$1,042,462.00
Scott Construction Corporation - Portland, ME	\$1,088,973.00
Wyman & Simpson Inc. - Richmond, ME	\$1,314,632.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.07
Contract Type: Contract

**Bridge Repairs 3 Locations -
Boom Road Underpass Mile 33.4
Beech Ridge Road Underpass Mile 41.4
Grove Street Underpass Mile 83.7
12/12/2019 11:00:00 AM**

**CPM Constructors
Freeport, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.127	REMOVING EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (1260 SY)	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	1405.00	15.50	\$21,777.50
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	41.00	160.00	\$6,560.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	32.00	205.00	\$6,560.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	222.00	225.00	\$49,950.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE COURSE)	Ton	119.00	225.00	\$26,775.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS-1 OR RS1h - APPLIED	Gal	119.00	5.50	\$654.50
502.701	BRIDGE DRAIN GRATE MODIFICATIONS	EA	4.00	2600.00	\$10,400.00
502.7011	WEEP DRAIN EXTENSIONS	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (1260 SY)	LS	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
513.09	SLOPE PROTECTION - PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	SY	65.00	456.00	\$29,640.00
515.201	PIGMENTED PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	310.00	35.00	\$10,850.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	1865.00	25.00	\$46,625.00
518.1	ABUTMENT REPAIRS	SF	95.00	380.00	\$36,100.00
518.2	PIER REPAIRS	SF	215.00	333.00	\$71,595.00
518.43	PARAPET JOINT REPAIRS	LF	845.00	24.00	\$20,280.00
518.75	FASCIA AND OVERHANG REPAIRS	SF	50.00	300.00	\$15,000.00
518.8	PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE DECK REPAIRS	SF	160.00	92.00	\$14,720.00
520.211	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (BOOM ROAD)	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
520.212	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (BEECH RIDGE ROAD)	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
520.213	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (GROVE STREET)	LS	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	75.00	4.50	\$337.50
615.07	LOAM	CY	8.00	91.00	\$728.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	Unit	2.00	100.00	\$200.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.07
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs 3 Locations -
Boom Road Underpass Mile 33.4
Beech Ridge Road Underpass Mile 41.4
Grove Street Underpass Mile 83.7
12/12/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
619.1201	MULCH-PLAN QUANTITY	Unit	2.00	18.00	\$36.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	1250.00	\$1,250.00
619.1401	EROSION CONTROL MIX	CY	28.00	210.00	\$5,880.00
627.712	WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	2435.00	4.50	\$10,957.50
652.39	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	288000.00	\$288,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	Cal.	84.00	325.00	\$27,300.00
652.451	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	Cal.	42.00	200.00	\$8,400.00
652.46	TEMPORARY PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	Unit	84.00	0.01	\$0.84
656.5	BALED HAY, IN PLACE	EA	36.00	13.50	\$486.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	455.00	9.00	\$4,095.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	96000.00	\$96,000.00
Total Bid					\$968,657.84



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.07
Contract Type: Contract

**Bridge Repairs 3 Locations -
 Boom Road Underpass Mile 33.4
 Beech Ridge Road Underpass Mile 41.4
 Grove Street Underpass Mile 83.7
 12/12/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Gordon Contracting
Sangerville, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.127	REMOVING EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (1260 SY)	LS	1.00	200000.00	\$200,000.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	1405.00	1.00	\$1,405.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	41.00	50.00	\$2,050.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	32.00	50.00	\$1,600.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	222.00	200.00	\$44,400.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE COURSE)	Ton	119.00	200.00	\$23,800.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS-1 OR RS1h - APPLIED	Gal	119.00	10.00	\$1,190.00
502.701	BRIDGE DRAIN GRATE MODIFICATIONS	EA	4.00	1000.00	\$4,000.00
502.7011	WEEP DRAIN EXTENSIONS	LS	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (1260 SY)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
513.09	SLOPE PROTECTION - PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	SY	65.00	100.00	\$6,500.00
515.201	PIGMENTED PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	310.00	20.00	\$6,200.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	1865.00	10.00	\$18,650.00
518.1	ABUTMENT REPAIRS	SF	95.00	100.00	\$9,500.00
518.2	PIER REPAIRS	SF	215.00	100.00	\$21,500.00
518.43	PARAPET JOINT REPAIRS	LF	845.00	30.00	\$25,350.00
518.75	FASCIA AND OVERHANG REPAIRS	SF	50.00	100.00	\$5,000.00
518.8	PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE DECK REPAIRS	SF	160.00	150.00	\$24,000.00
520.211	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (BOOM ROAD)	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
520.212	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (BEECH RIDGE ROAD)	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
520.213	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (GROVE STREET)	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	75.00	2.00	\$150.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	8.00	100.00	\$800.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	Unit	2.00	100.00	\$200.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.07
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs 3 Locations -
Boom Road Underpass Mile 33.4
Beech Ridge Road Underpass Mile 41.4
Grove Street Underpass Mile 83.7
12/12/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
619.1201	MULCH-PLAN QUANTITY	Unit	2.00	100.00	\$200.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	100.00	\$100.00
619.1401	EROSION CONTROL MIX	CY	28.00	30.00	\$840.00
627.712	WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	2435.00	2.00	\$4,870.00
652.39	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	Cal.	84.00	100.00	\$8,400.00
652.451	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	Cal.	42.00	100.00	\$4,200.00
652.46	TEMPORARY PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	Unit	84.00	1.00	\$84.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN PLACE	EA	36.00	3.00	\$108.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	455.00	3.00	\$1,365.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,042,462.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.07
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs 3 Locations -
Boom Road Underpass Mile 33.4
Beech Ridge Road Underpass Mile 41.4
Grove Street Underpass Mile 83.7
12/12/2019 11:00:00 AM

Scott Construction Corporation
Portland, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.127	REMOVING EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (1260 SY)	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	1405.00	16.00	\$22,480.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	41.00	75.00	\$3,075.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	32.00	120.00	\$3,840.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	222.00	255.00	\$56,610.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE COURSE)	Ton	119.00	255.00	\$30,345.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS-1 OR RS1h - APPLIED	Gal	119.00	5.00	\$595.00
502.701	BRIDGE DRAIN GRATE MODIFICATIONS	EA	4.00	3500.00	\$14,000.00
502.7011	WEEP DRAIN EXTENSIONS	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (1260 SY)	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
513.09	SLOPE PROTECTION - PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	SY	65.00	800.00	\$52,000.00
515.201	PIGMENTED PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	310.00	24.00	\$7,440.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	1865.00	24.00	\$44,760.00
518.1	ABUTMENT REPAIRS	SF	95.00	240.00	\$22,800.00
518.2	PIER REPAIRS	SF	215.00	200.00	\$43,000.00
518.43	PARAPET JOINT REPAIRS	LF	845.00	12.00	\$10,140.00
518.75	FASCIA AND OVERHANG REPAIRS	SF	50.00	300.00	\$15,000.00
518.8	PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE DECK REPAIRS	SF	160.00	100.00	\$16,000.00
520.211	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (BOOM ROAD)	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
520.212	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (BEECH RIDGE ROAD)	LS	1.00	70000.00	\$70,000.00
520.213	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (GROVE STREET)	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	75.00	5.00	\$375.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	8.00	175.00	\$1,400.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	Unit	2.00	250.00	\$500.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.07
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs 3 Locations -
Boom Road Underpass Mile 33.4
Beech Ridge Road Underpass Mile 41.4
Grove Street Underpass Mile 83.7
12/12/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
619.1201	MULCH-PLAN QUANTITY	Unit	2.00	170.00	\$340.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	500.00	\$500.00
619.1401	EROSION CONTROL MIX	CY	28.00	100.00	\$2,800.00
627.712	WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	2435.00	2.00	\$4,870.00
652.39	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	370000.00	\$370,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	Cal.	84.00	300.00	\$25,200.00
652.451	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	Cal.	42.00	200.00	\$8,400.00
652.46	TEMPORARY PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	Unit	84.00	1.00	\$84.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN PLACE	EA	36.00	4.00	\$144.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	455.00	5.00	\$2,275.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,088,973.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.07
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs 3 Locations -
Boom Road Underpass Mile 33.4
Beech Ridge Road Underpass Mile 41.4
Grove Street Underpass Mile 83.7
12/12/2019 11:00:00 AM

Wyman & Simpson Inc.
Richmond, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.127	REMOVING EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (1260 SY)	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	1405.00	25.00	\$35,125.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	41.00	65.00	\$2,665.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	32.00	80.00	\$2,560.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT - 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	Ton	222.00	250.00	\$55,500.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE COURSE)	Ton	119.00	250.00	\$29,750.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS-1 OR RS1h - APPLIED	Gal	119.00	55.00	\$6,545.00
502.701	BRIDGE DRAIN GRATE MODIFICATIONS	EA	4.00	7500.00	\$30,000.00
502.7011	WEEP DRAIN EXTENSIONS	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
508.14	HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE (1260 SY)	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
513.09	SLOPE PROTECTION - PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	SY	65.00	550.00	\$35,750.00
515.201	PIGMENTED PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	310.00	50.00	\$15,500.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	1865.00	25.00	\$46,625.00
518.1	ABUTMENT REPAIRS	SF	95.00	200.00	\$19,000.00
518.2	PIER REPAIRS	SF	215.00	160.00	\$34,400.00
518.43	PARAPET JOINT REPAIRS	LF	845.00	20.00	\$16,900.00
518.75	FASCIA AND OVERHANG REPAIRS	SF	50.00	325.00	\$16,250.00
518.8	PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE DECK REPAIRS	SF	160.00	100.00	\$16,000.00
520.211	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (BOOM ROAD)	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
520.212	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (BEECH RIDGE ROAD)	LS	1.00	135000.00	\$135,000.00
520.213	EXPANSION DEVICE MODIFICATIONS (GROVE STREET)	LS	1.00	95000.00	\$95,000.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	75.00	5.00	\$375.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	8.00	200.00	\$1,600.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	Unit	2.00	300.00	\$600.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2020.07
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs 3 Locations -
Boom Road Underpass Mile 33.4
Beech Ridge Road Underpass Mile 41.4
Grove Street Underpass Mile 83.7
12/12/2019 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
619.1201	MULCH-PLAN QUANTITY	Unit	2.00	300.00	\$600.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
619.1401	EROSION CONTROL MIX	CY	28.00	100.00	\$2,800.00
627.712	WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	2435.00	2.00	\$4,870.00
652.39	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	Cal.	84.00	350.00	\$29,400.00
652.451	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	Cal.	42.00	300.00	\$12,600.00
652.46	TEMPORARY PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	Unit	84.00	200.00	\$16,800.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN PLACE	EA	36.00	20.00	\$720.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	455.00	6.00	\$2,730.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	131467.00	\$131,467.00
Total Bid					\$1,314,632.00